

**Puran Bhagat Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No.15905 of 2024

21.12.2024 Present Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for
the respondents-State.

CWP No.15905 of 2024 & CMP No.25251 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondent-State. Short reply, if any, be filed
on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.01.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 21,2024
(shankar)