

**Sh. Puran Bhagat Singh Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No. 15905 of 2024**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let reply be
filed by the next date of hearing. List on **19.03.2025**, as
prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 08, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)