

Sh. Puran Bhagat Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 15905 of 2024

19.3.2025 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Santosh Dogra, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which this Court would be constrained to decide the petition on the basis of material already available on record.

March 19, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**