

Puran Bhagat Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 15905 of 2024

6.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for State.

Admit.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly
represented, now let this matter be listed for hearing in the
month of March 2026.

November 6, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**