

Puran Bhagat Singh vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 15905 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time. Let record of the DPC etc. related to the post in issue, in which the petitioner was considered, be produced for perusal of the Court on the next date.

List on 20.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(narender)